

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03-0079 Version: 1 Name: Peralta Hacienda Historical Park Improvement

Project

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/10/2003 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 9/23/2003 Final action: 11/6/2014

Title: Subject: Peralta Hacienda Historical Park Improvement Project

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to amend the existing contract with PGA Design, Inc. for additional design and engineering services for the Peralta Hacienda

Historical Park Improvement project to increase the contract to an amount not-to-exceed four hundred

thousand (\$400,000)

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 10.21CC Supplemental.pdf, 2. 10.21CC 9-30-03.pdf, 3. 78086 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/30/2003	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/11/2003	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Peralta Hacienda Historical Park Improvement Project

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to amend the existing contract with PGA Design, Inc. for additional design and engineering services for the Peralta Hacienda Historical Park

Improvement project to increase the contract to an amount not-to-exceed four hundred thousand (\$400,000)

[Enter body here.]